parameters over period of time and how this will affect rate of 
investment. 

 Efforts should be made with regards to information about these variables 
easily available to Nigeria investor. 

 Despite the fact that there are many industries in Nigeria, only about one 
hundred and sixty-one (161) companies are currently quoted in the stock 
exchange.  This is relatively small compared to the number of inventors 
and potential investor. As a remedy companies should be encouraged in 
the capital market. 

 An incentive aimed at increasing demand for quoted securities should be